NORTON BOARD OF EDUCATION – 24-27 Emergency Special Session of November 14, 2024

The Norton Board of Education met in Emergency Special Session on November 14, 2024 at 8:00 a.m. in room 119 at the Norton High School. President Bennett called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Treasurer pro tempore Mrs. Webel called the roll:

ROLL CALL: Mrs. Bennett - Present

Mr. DeDomenic – Present

Mr. Inks - Present Mrs. Staats- Present Mrs. Webel - Present

OTHERS PRESENT: Mr. Bryan Farson, Superintendent

ADDITIONS/CORRECTIONS

None.

APPROVE AGENDA

24-180 Mr. DeDomenic moved that the Board of Education approve the agenda as presented.

Mrs. Staats seconded the motion.

ROLL CALL: AYES: Mrs.Bennett,Mr.DeDomenic,Mr.Inks,Mrs.Staats,Mrs.Webel NAYS: None – Motion Carries 5-0

EXECUTIVE SESSION

- **24-181 Mr. Inks** moved that the Board of Education enter into Executive Session at 8:03 a.m. the purpose of the meeting is to take action regarding relief of the Treasurer from her duties pending an investigation into alleged misconduct, and to conduct an executive session to consider discipline of a public employee and the investigation of charges or complaints against a public employee.
 - Mr. DeDomenic seconded the motion.

ROLL CALL: AYES: Mr.DeDomenic,Mr.Inks,Mrs.Staats,Mrs.Webel,Mrs.Bennett NAYS: None – Motion Carries 5-0

Mr. Farson was invited into the Executive Session.

Mrs. Bennett called the meeting back to public session at 8:50 a.m.

BOARD BUSINESS

- **24-182 Mr. Inks** moved that the Board of Education approve the Resolution authorizing the Treasurer's relief from duties.
 - Mr. DeDomenic seconded the motion.

ROLL CALL: AYES: Mr.Inks,Mrs.Staats,Mrs.Webel,Mrs.Bennett,Mr.DeDomenic NAYS: None – Motion Carries 5-0

Special Session of November 14, 2024

ADJOURNMENT

24-183 Mr. DeDomenic moved that the Board of Education adjourn the Emergency Special Session at 8:51 a.m.

Mrs. Staats seconded the motion.

ROLL CALL: AYES: Mrs.Staats,Mrs.Webel,Mrs.Bennett,Mr.DeDomenic.Mr.Inks NAYS: None – Motion Carries 5-0

Jennifer Bennett, President	Cindy Webel, Treasurer Pro Tempore
Administrative Procedures Act."	
Education which was adopted in accordance wit	th δ121.11 of the Ohio Revised Code and the Ohio
"Notice of this meeting was given in accordance	e with the provisions of Policy and Regulations of the Board of